
Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 12) as of15-May-2019
February 15-May 10, 2019

Total Etalon Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon NPTs/Pass Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 22 23 30 25 20 0 0 0 45 4 574 619 52
Arequipa 7403 0 0 4 3 8 52 32 83 0 0 558 558 27
Arkhyz 1886 0 1 29 29 15 10 3 7 1 5 221 222 31
Badary 1890 0 0 81 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 610 610 23
Baikonur 1887 2 0 35 40 0 0 0 0 2 4 138 140 22
Beijing 7249 9 10 54 55 44 71 27 57 19 3 1,238 1,257 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 24 23 26 6 6 17 0 0 270 270 36
Brasilia 7407 3 1 20 14 3 2 2 11 4 5 152 156 51
Changchun 7237 28 28 113 102 83 162 79 183 56 4 3,370 3,426 91
Grasse 7845 41 48 73 49 35 0 22 44 89 6 745 834 32
Graz 7839 16 22 69 44 65 76 23 75 38 6 1,973 2,011 87
Greenbelt 7105 14 13 90 81 87 106 65 100 27 4 1,666 1,693 52
Haleakala 7119 0 0 38 32 38 38 26 59 0 0 571 571 29
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 6 9 67 32 46 67 42 76 15 4 998 1,013 53
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 6 1 46 28 7 37 16 50 7 4 541 548 54
Herstmonceux 7840 35 32 112 91 114 91 27 78 67 4 2,464 2,531 89
Irkutsk 1891 2 1 38 10 23 43 31 39 3 3 541 544 44
Katzively 1893 0 0 28 33 34 41 40 57 0 0 525 525 26
Kiev 1824 0 0 17 17 14 24 6 30 0 0 197 197 17
Komsomolsk 1868 16 16 22 19 17 0 0 0 32 5 421 453 50
Kunming 7819 35 40 123 129 90 117 75 156 75 2 3,530 3,605 93
Matera 7941 35 31 146 133 44 156 58 139 66 7 1,797 1,863 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 1 5 20 7 26 56 27 90 6 3 937 943 50
Mount Stromlo 7825 13 11 175 141 91 251 121 237 24 4 2,656 2,680 54
Potsdam 7841 8 14 53 51 80 48 6 42 22 5 1,282 1,304 84
Riga 1884 1 0 22 21 22 8 3 3 1 2 306 307 33
Sejong 7394 0 0 4 5 1 21 5 10 0 0 82 82 11
Shanghai 7821 3 4 31 35 17 17 6 22 7 4 459 466 70
Simeiz 1873 4 8 56 57 67 46 38 54 12 4 776 788 47
Simosato 7838 0 0 3 4 2 10 5 12 0 0 69 69 19
Svetloe 1888 0 0 49 36 40 10 26 30 0 0 499 499 38
Tahiti 7124 0 0 9 4 15 24 0 24 0 0 219 219 34
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 39 35 125 114 153 97 62 87 74 4 2,705 2,779 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 54 57 148 114 127 136 88 181 111 6 2,942 3,053 80
Yarragadee 7090 63 49 271 232 202 359 184 395 112 8 6,213 6,325 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 7 3 12 24 10 28 0 0 179 179 32
Zimmerwald 7810 37 49 201 142 191 186 108 180 86 7 3,750 3,836 65
Totals: 37 493 508 2,433 2,001 1,898 2,392 1,269 2,656 1,001 5 46,174 47,175

Pass Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 16% 19% 19% 157 8,597 8,754
European Network 13 57% 43% 43% 566 19,732 20,298
NASA Network 7 16% 24% 24% 160 11,162 11,322
Russian Network 10 9% 8% 8% 94 3,876 3,970
All Others 3 2% 6% 6% 24 2,807 2,831
Totals: 39 2% 98% 100% 1,001 46,174 47,175

Etalon Other SelectPasses



Etalon 2019 Campaign Pass Report (Week 12) as of15-May-2019
February 15-May 10, 2019

Total Total Total No.
Site Name Sta. Etalon-1 Etalon-2 LAGEOS-1 LAGEOS-2 LARES Starlette Stella Ajisai Etalon Other All Sats.

Altay 1879 85 88 165 140 144 0 0 0 173 2,074 2,247 52
Arequipa 7403 0 0 12 14 33 359 202 800 0 4,637 4,637 27
Arkhyz 1886 0 5 174 199 73 69 14 52 5 1,373 1,378 31
Badary 1890 0 0 407 246 268 0 0 0 0 4,630 4,630 23
Baikonur 1887 8 0 194 253 0 0 0 0 8 622 630 22
Beijing 7249 27 28 292 286 231 394 138 473 55 6,482 6,537 85
Borowiec 7811 0 0 262 249 259 54 61 263 0 3,911 3,911 36
Brasilia 7407 16 3 74 46 8 5 5 44 19 532 551 51
Changchun 7237 95 123 958 849 727 1,333 612 2,051 218 35,847 36,065 91
Grasse 7845 237 331 850 722 443 0 201 757 568 5,094 5,662 32
Graz 7839 92 145 425 233 934 1,014 276 1,714 237 24,131 24,368 87
Greenbelt 7105 57 42 953 1,150 1,172 1,230 601 1,562 99 27,570 27,669 52
Haleakala 7119 0 0 391 289 467 368 268 849 0 7,690 7,690 29
Hartebeesthoek (HARL) 7501 32 31 592 267 593 753 393 1,015 63 12,159 12,222 53
Hartebeesthoek (HRTL) 7503 28 3 222 147 17 165 51 308 31 3,384 3,415 54
Herstmonceux 7840 135 153 1,323 1,182 1,286 854 202 881 288 23,302 23,590 89
Irkutsk 1891 6 2 186 60 76 145 114 228 8 3,319 3,327 44
Katzively 1893 0 0 174 183 241 327 300 691 0 5,350 5,350 26
Kiev 1824 0 0 114 115 109 177 62 280 0 1,685 1,685 17
Komsomolsk 1868 75 71 123 116 134 0 0 0 146 1,577 1,723 50
Kunming 7819 76 90 471 515 675 827 516 1,360 166 21,187 21,353 93
Matera 7941 251 221 1,074 1,243 320 1,175 308 1,397 472 14,724 15,196 49
McDonald 7080 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendeleevo 1874 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Monument Peak 7110 2 17 151 71 299 586 230 1,458 19 15,447 15,466 50
Mount Stromlo 7825 44 53 1,208 1,029 860 2,484 1,076 3,029 97 31,098 31,195 54
Potsdam 7841 35 67 330 340 748 411 37 506 102 12,502 12,604 84
Riga 1884 2 0 185 187 273 88 19 56 2 5,228 5,230 33
Sejong 7394 0 0 24 36 10 241 41 122 0 957 957 11
Shanghai 7821 13 18 268 273 133 115 46 180 31 2,864 2,895 70
Simeiz 1873 16 31 279 273 499 285 202 403 47 6,591 6,638 47
Simosato 7838 0 0 33 62 27 106 20 134 0 788 788 19
Svetloe 1888 0 0 207 148 180 36 80 248 0 3,167 3,167 38
Tahiti 7124 0 0 80 40 125 216 0 341 0 2,523 2,523 34
Wettzell (SOSW) 7827 176 133 574 518 1,628 958 429 1,275 309 18,106 18,415 87
Wettzell (WETL) 8834 346 340 1,155 825 1,052 1,029 540 1,791 686 21,303 21,989 80
Yarragadee 7090 457 440 2,216 2,117 2,292 3,807 2,070 4,780 897 82,224 83,121 91
Zelenchukskaya 1889 0 0 23 10 101 137 46 171 0 1,142 1,142 32
Zimmerwald 7810 221 388 2,429 1,820 2,918 2,052 1,183 2,286 609 46,849 47,458 65
Totals: 37 2,532 2,823 18,598 16,253 19,355 21,800 10,343 31,505 5,355 462,069 467,424

Normal Point Summary by Network (Campaign Constellation vs. Total)
Network Sta. %Etalon %Other Tot. Etalon Other Tot.

Chinese Network 4 9% 14% 14% 470 66,380 66,850
European Network 13 62% 41% 41% 3,320 188,776 192,096
NASA Network 7 20% 33% 33% 1,078 152,250 153,328
Russian Network 10 7% 5% 5% 390 21,820 22,210
All Others 3 2% 7% 7% 97 32,843 32,940
Totals: 9 1% 99% 100% 5,355 462,069 467,424

Normal Points Etalon Other Select
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